504008332 09/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4054989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CANTERPRISE LTD.	08/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD & BATTEN INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	4TH FLOOR, HARBOUR CENTRE, NORTH CHURCH ST.	
Internal Address:	C/O INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD.	
City:	GEORGETOWN	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	KY01-1102	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15218870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40487-0002004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN C. JOHNSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=40487-0002004 Assignment to Board and Batten#page1.tif

PATENT 504008332 REEL: 040059 FRAME: 0338

DOCKET 0074-497838

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Canterprise Ltd., a New Zealand company of Forestry School Building, Forestry Road, Ilam, Christchurch, New Zealand, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Edge Fittings for Soft-Edged Trampolines and assigned Application No. 10/496,178 which is the U.S. national stage of International Application No. PCT/NZ02/80255, filed 20 November 2002; and

WHEREAS, Board & Batten Inc., a Corporation of the Cayman Islands, and engaged in business at c/o International Management Services Ltd., 4th Flour, Harbour Centre, North Claurch Street, Georgetowa, Cayman Islands, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring any rights in and to said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued therefor:

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, as well as any improvement thereof, and any and all applications for letters patents which have been, or hereafter may be, filed on said invention or any said improvement thereof, including any and all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, together with the right to claim priority accruing from said applications, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any said applications(s) for said invention or any said improvement thereof, and all extension(s) and reissue(s) thereof.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute or have executed any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Canterprise Ltd.

____, 2011

Name: William Woodhouse Lee

Title: Director

PATENT REEL: 040059 FRAME: 0339

RECORDED: 09/16/2016